Patent and Trademark Office Patent Solution Patent Andress: 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Campus Box 588 UCB City: Boulder State: CO Zip Code: 80309 City: Boulder State: CO Zip Code: 80309 City: Boulder State: CO Zip Code: 80309 Patent Solution Patent Solution	SEP. 16. 2005_10:47AMCHOATE HALL & STEW	ART 6172484000NO.175P. 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) University License Equity Holdings. Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
Name: The Regents of the University of Colorado Internal Address: Street Address: 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Campus Box 588 UCB City: Boulder State: CO Zip Code: 80309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
City: Boulder State: CO Zip Code: 80309 Assignment	1) University License Equity Holdings, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: The Regents of the University of Colorado Internal Address: Street Address: 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Campus Box 588
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/724,382 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ② No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Street Address: Two International Place Street Address: Two International Place Street Address: Two International Place DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State: MA ZIP: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Reg, No. 45,698 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/724,382 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Street Address: Two International Place Street Address: Two International Place ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Reg, No. 45,698 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Execution Date: 1) July 20, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Street Address: Two International Place City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 45,698 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$80.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1721 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. September 16, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/724,382	B. Patent No.(s)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 45,698 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$80.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Signature Reg, No. 45,698 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valarie B. Rosen, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Reg, No. 45,698 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3983134v1

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

PURSUANT TO 1096 OG 30-31
I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313

on 9/16/05

PATENT

REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, University License Equity Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "ULEHI," is the joint owner of record of a certain invention entitled "Semi-interpenetrating Or Interpenetrating Polymer Networks For Drug Delivery And Tissue Engineering", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed May 23, 1997, receiving Serial No. 08/862,740, now U.S. Patent No. 6,224,893, issued May 1, 2001, and for which a second application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed November 28, 2000, receiving Serial No. 09/724,382, currently pending; and,

Whereas, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," having its principal patent correspondence address at 4001 Discovery Drive, Suite 390, Campus Box 588 UCB, Boulder, Colorado, 80309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent and Patent Application and other related applications in all countries throughout the world;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ULEHI, by these presents, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ULEHI had this assignment and sale not been made; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to change, with this assignment, the assignee on the above-identified U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Application, to indicate joint ownership thereof by Massachusetts Institute of Technology, The General Hospital Corporation, and The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate.

Executed this 20 day of _______

David N. Allen, Ph.D., Secretary

for University License Equity Holdings, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0070 STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David N. Allen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20th day of July,

اكساكس

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Seal (Notary Pablic)

My Commission Expires 07/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 09/16/2005